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Holidays 

 
2024/2025 

 
Autumn Term 2024 
School opens  Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
School closes 3.15pm Friday 18th October 2024 
School opens  Tuesday 29th October 2024 
School Closes 1.30pm  Friday 20th December 2024 

 
Spring Term 2025 
School opens Tuesday 7th January 2025 
School closes 3.15pm Friday 14th  February 2025 
School opens  Wednesday 26th February 2025 
School closes 1.30pm Wednesday 16th April 2025 

 
Summer Term 2025 
School opens Monday 28th April 2025 
School closed – Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 
School closes 3.15pm Thursday 22nd May 2025 
School opens Tuesday 3rd June 2025 
School closes 1.30pm Friday 18th July 2025 

 
 
Leave of absence during term time. 
 
St Peter’s RC Primary School will not routinely grant permission for leave of absence 
during term time. Under Educational Regulations issued from 1st September 2013 the 
school cannot consider your request unless the information provided supports the absence 
as being an exceptional and unique circumstance. In addition the school will consider 
whether the absence is unavoidable. 
 
We encourage all parents to consider the disruption absence in term time causes and ask 
that parents support school attendance by avoiding absence during term time. 
 


